Analog, Mixed Signal and Power Management
MC34845
6-channel LED backlight driver with integrated power supply
MC34845 Applications
•	 PC	notebooks
•	 Netbooks
•	 GPS	screens
•	 Portable	DVDs

Document Number:  MC34845FS
REV 4
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package
MC34845AEP/R2 -40ºC to +105ºC 24-pin		QFN-EP
MC34845CEP/R2 -40ºC to +105ºC 24-pin	QFN-EP
MC34845DEP/R2 -40ºC to +105ºC 24-pin	QFN-EP
Performance
Parameter Typical Values
Outputs (channels) 6 (±2% current match)
Operating voltage 5.0–21V
Peak current (per channel) 30 mA
Boost	switching	frequency
1200 kHz (34845A)
600 kHz (34845C)
300 kHz  (34845D)
ESD ±2000V
Ambient operating temperature -40ºC ≤ TA ≤ 105ºC
Protection
Detect Shut Down Auto Retry Status Reporting
Short	circuit • • •
Over	temperature • • • •
Over	current • • •
Over	voltage • • •
Under	voltage • • •
Open	load	detect • •
Shorted	load	detect •
Development Tools
Part Number Description
KIT34845EPEVME LED	backlight	driver	evaluation	board
KITLEDBKLT16EVBE	 LED	load	board
Documentation
Document Number Description Type
MC34845 6-channel	LED	backlight	driver	with
integrated	power	supply Data	Sheet
SG1002 Analog,	mixed	signal	and	power
management Selector	Guide
AN1902